
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LAKE STEVENS   WA  982580097
98258-8699
3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100035CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ENGINEERING REMEDIATION RESOUR
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST 15333 NE 90TH ST
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
PUYALLUP   WA  983710162 REDMOND   WA  980523562
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101082

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -41.86 % 40.87 % -6.98 %

50,000.00 -36,000.00 121,146.05 35,146.05 80,000.00 -6,000.0086,000.00

10.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

394.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 % 12.0000 20.00 %

3,940.00 0.00 2,364.00 -1,576.00 4,728.00 788.00
10.0000
3,940.00

500.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

2.0000 EACH 100.00 % 600.0000 140.00 % 900.0000 260.00 %

1,000.00 500.00 1,200.00 700.00 1,800.00 1,300.00
250.0000
500.00

GRADING
4 EARTHWORK

L.S. -15.15 % 25.67 % 7.27 %

140,000.00 -25,000.00 207,361.95 42,361.95 177,000.00 12,000.00165,000.00

DRAINAGE

44.0000
5 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

210.0000 TON 10.00 % 75.0000 87.50 % 56.0000 40.00 %

9,240.00 840.00 15,750.00 7,350.00 11,760.00 3,360.00
40.0000
8,400.00

45.0000
6 STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN. 

450.0000 TON -10.00 % 60.0000 20.00 % 45.3800 -9.24 %

20,250.00 -2,250.00 27,000.00 4,500.00 20,421.00 -2,079.00
50.0000

22,500.00
7 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1

L.S. -40.71 % -28.21 % -31.31 %

128,000.00 -87,900.00 155,000.00 -60,900.00 148,300.00 -67,600.00215,900.00
8 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % -15.00 %

20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 17,000.00 -3,000.0020,000.00
9 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LAKE STEVENS   WA  982580097
98258-8699
3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100035CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ENGINEERING REMEDIATION RESOUR
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST 15333 NE 90TH ST
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
PUYALLUP   WA  983710162 REDMOND   WA  980523562
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101082

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE
10 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM

L.S. 65.00 % -25.00 % -54.50 %

33,000.00 13,000.00 15,000.00 -5,000.00 9,100.00 -10,900.0020,000.00

STRUCTURE
11 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 48.15 % -100.00 % 32.03 %

136,000.00 44,200.00 1.00 -91,799.00 121,200.00 29,400.0091,800.00

SURFACING

49.0000
12 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

87.0000 TON 63.33 % 75.0000 150.00 % 93.0000 210.00 %

4,263.00 1,653.00 6,525.00 3,915.00 8,091.00 5,481.00
30.0000
2,610.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

7.0000
13 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

1360.0000 S.Y. 16.67 % 9.0000 50.00 % 5.2500 -12.50 %

9,520.00 1,360.00 12,240.00 4,080.00 7,140.00 -1,020.00
6.0000

8,160.00

165.0000
14 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

280.0000 TON 10.00 % 160.0000 6.67 % 165.0000 10.00 %

46,200.00 4,200.00 44,800.00 2,800.00 46,200.00 4,200.00
150.0000
42,000.00

15 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

700.00 700.00 700.00700.00
16 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

300.00 300.00 300.00300.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LAKE STEVENS   WA  982580097
98258-8699
3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100035CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ENGINEERING REMEDIATION RESOUR
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST 15333 NE 90TH ST
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
PUYALLUP   WA  983710162 REDMOND   WA  980523562
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101082

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
17 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

200.00 200.00 200.00200.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
18 ESC LEAD 

30.0000 DAY -9.09 % 4.0000 -96.36 % 109.0000 -0.91 %

3,000.00 -300.00 120.00 -3,180.00 3,270.00 -30.00
110.0000
3,300.00

11.0000
19 COIR LOG 

750.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 9.0000 -10.00 % 10.5000 5.00 %

8,250.00 750.00 6,750.00 -750.00 7,875.00 375.00
10.0000
7,500.00

47.0000
20 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.1200 ACRE -99.53 % 7,500.0000 -25.00 % 42,300.0000 323.00 %

5.64 -1,194.36 900.00 -300.00 5,076.00 3,876.00
10,000.0000

1,200.00

19,000.0000
21 MEDIUM COMPOST 

0.4100 ACRE 26.67 % 23,000.0000 53.33 % 29,900.0000 99.33 %

7,790.00 1,640.00 9,430.00 3,280.00 12,259.00 6,109.00
15,000.0000

6,150.00

19,000.0000
22 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.2900 ACRE -24.00 % 24,000.0000 -4.00 % 53,500.0000 114.00 %

5,510.00 -1,740.00 6,960.00 -290.00 15,515.00 8,265.00
25,000.0000

7,250.00
23 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.0060,000.00

1.0000
24 SOIL DECOMPACTION

1980.0000 S.Y. -75.00 % 1.0000 -75.00 % 1.6500 -58.75 %

1,980.00 -5,940.00 1,980.00 -5,940.00 3,267.00 -4,653.00
4.0000

7,920.00

3.5000
25 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

620.0000 L.F. -30.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 % 5.7500 15.00 %

2,170.00 -930.00 2,170.00 -930.00 3,565.00 465.00
5.0000

3,100.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LAKE STEVENS   WA  982580097
98258-8699
3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100035CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ENGINEERING REMEDIATION RESOUR
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST 15333 NE 90TH ST
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
PUYALLUP   WA  983710162 REDMOND   WA  980523562
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101082

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

50.0000
26 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST 

317.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 60.0000 50.00 % 63.0000 57.50 %

15,850.00 3,170.00 19,020.00 6,340.00 19,971.00 7,291.00
40.0000

12,680.00

1,500.0000
27 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 31 TO TYPE 1 

2.0000 EACH -57.14 % 1,200.0000 -65.71 % 1,560.0000 -55.43 %

3,000.00 -4,000.00 2,400.00 -4,600.00 3,120.00 -3,880.00
3,500.0000
7,000.00

2,300.0000
28 BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH -8.00 % 3,600.0000 44.00 % 5,200.0000 108.00 %

4,600.00 -400.00 7,200.00 2,200.00 10,400.00 5,400.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00

85.0000
29 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

18.0000 EACH 112.50 % 42.0000 5.00 % 86.0000 115.00 %

1,530.00 810.00 756.00 36.00 1,548.00 828.00
40.0000
720.00

2.0000
30 PAINT LINE 

2100.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 1.0000 -33.33 % 2.6500 76.67 %

4,200.00 1,050.00 2,100.00 -1,050.00 5,565.00 2,415.00
1.5000

3,150.00

215.0000
31 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 115.00 % 90.0000 -10.00 % 339.0000 239.00 %

430.00 230.00 180.00 -20.00 678.00 478.00
100.0000
200.00

31,000.0000
32 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1000 MI. 55.00 % 40,000.0000 100.00 % 51,500.0000 157.50 %

3,100.00 1,100.00 4,000.00 2,000.00 5,150.00 3,150.00
20,000.0000

2,000.00

11,000.0000
33 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.0600 HUND 266.67 % 2,900.0000 -3.33 % 35,000.0000 1,066.67 %

660.00 480.00 174.00 -6.00 2,100.00 1,920.00
3,000.0000

180.00

2.0000
34 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

610.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 2.0000 -50.00 % 6.5000 62.50 %

1,220.00 -1,220.00 1,220.00 -1,220.00 3,965.00 1,525.00
4.0000

2,440.00

5.0000
35 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

450.0000 HR  0.00 % 7.5000 50.00 % 11.0000 120.00 %

2,250.00 0.00 3,375.00 1,125.00 4,950.00 2,700.00
5.0000

2,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LAKE STEVENS   WA  982580097
98258-8699
3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100035CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ENGINEERING REMEDIATION RESOUR
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST 15333 NE 90TH ST
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
PUYALLUP   WA  983710162 REDMOND   WA  980523562
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101082

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
36 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -50.89 % -24.11 % -30.36 %

55,000.00 -57,000.00 85,000.00 -27,000.00 78,000.00 -34,000.00112,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
37 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
38 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -40.00 % -65.00 % -82.50 %

12,000.00 -8,000.00 7,000.00 -13,000.00 3,500.00 -16,500.0020,000.00
39 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -71.33 % -73.33 % -45.00 %

4,300.00 -10,700.00 4,000.00 -11,000.00 8,250.00 -6,750.0015,000.00

450.0000
40 CABLE FENCE 

64.0000 L.F. 125.00 % 430.0000 115.00 % 317.0000 58.50 %

28,800.00 16,000.00 27,520.00 14,720.00 20,288.00 7,488.00
200.0000
12,800.00

41 FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAM WORK
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
42 FORCE ACCOUNT UNSUITABLE MATERIAL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00
43 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
44 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
45 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LAKE STEVENS   WA  982580097
98258-8699
3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100035CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ENGINEERING REMEDIATION RESOUR
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST 15333 NE 90TH ST
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
PUYALLUP   WA  983710162 REDMOND   WA  980523562
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101082

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
46 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
47 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -60.00 % -90.00 % 37.50 %

400.00 -600.00 100.00 -900.00 1,375.00 375.001,000.00

$893,661.64 -14.55% $946,946.00 -9.46% $998,630.00 -4.52%$1,045,853.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$998,630.00$893,661.64 $946,946.00BASE TOTAL -14.55% -9.46% -4.52%$1,045,853.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335

33455 6TH AVE S
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

446001CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
8404 S 196TH ST 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 VANCOUVER   WA  986829676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -6.16 % 27.91 % 33.72 %

80,700.00 -5,300.00 110,000.00 24,000.00 115,000.00 29,000.0086,000.00

7.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

394.0000 L.F. -30.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 % 10.0000 0.00 %

2,758.00 -1,182.00 2,758.00 -1,182.00 3,940.00 0.00
10.0000
3,940.00

350.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

2.0000 EACH 40.00 % 350.0000 40.00 % 500.0000 100.00 %

700.00 200.00 700.00 200.00 1,000.00 500.00
250.0000
500.00

GRADING
4 EARTHWORK

L.S. 27.27 % 81.60 % 51.52 %

210,000.00 45,000.00 299,634.83 134,634.83 250,000.00 85,000.00165,000.00

DRAINAGE

170.0000
5 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

210.0000 TON 325.00 % 60.0000 50.00 % 85.0000 112.50 %

35,700.00 27,300.00 12,600.00 4,200.00 17,850.00 9,450.00
40.0000
8,400.00

44.0000
6 STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN. 

450.0000 TON -12.00 % 60.0000 20.00 % 95.0000 90.00 %

19,800.00 -2,700.00 27,000.00 4,500.00 42,750.00 20,250.00
50.0000

22,500.00
7 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1

L.S. -25.89 % -28.21 % -5.05 %

160,000.00 -55,900.00 155,000.00 -60,900.00 205,000.00 -10,900.00215,900.00
8 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 

L.S. -87.50 % 50.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 -17,500.00 30,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00
9 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335

33455 6TH AVE S
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

446001CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
8404 S 196TH ST 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 VANCOUVER   WA  986829676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE
10 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM

L.S. 0.00 % 25.00 % 100.00 %

20,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 5,000.00 40,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

STRUCTURE
11 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 52.51 % -34.64 % 41.61 %

140,000.00 48,200.00 60,000.00 -31,800.00 130,000.00 38,200.0091,800.00

SURFACING

54.0000
12 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

87.0000 TON 80.00 % 60.0000 100.00 % 40.0000 33.33 %

4,698.00 2,088.00 5,220.00 2,610.00 3,480.00 870.00
30.0000
2,610.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

5.0000
13 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

1360.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % 7.5000 25.00 % 4.0000 -33.33 %

6,800.00 -1,360.00 10,200.00 2,040.00 5,440.00 -2,720.00
6.0000

8,160.00

150.0000
14 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

280.0000 TON 0.00 % 195.0000 30.00 % 165.0000 10.00 %

42,000.00 0.00 54,600.00 12,600.00 46,200.00 4,200.00
150.0000
42,000.00

15 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

700.00 700.00 700.00700.00
16 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

300.00 300.00 300.00300.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335

33455 6TH AVE S
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

446001CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
8404 S 196TH ST 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 VANCOUVER   WA  986829676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
17 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

200.00 200.00 200.00200.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.0000
18 ESC LEAD 

30.0000 DAY 36.36 % 300.0000 172.73 % 50.0000 -54.55 %

4,500.00 1,200.00 9,000.00 5,700.00 1,500.00 -1,800.00
110.0000
3,300.00

7.5000
19 COIR LOG 

750.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 11.5000 15.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 %

5,625.00 -1,875.00 8,625.00 1,125.00 5,250.00 -2,250.00
10.0000
7,500.00

10,000.0000
20 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.1200 ACRE 0.00 % 13,644.0000 36.44 % 5,000.0000 -50.00 %

1,200.00 0.00 1,637.28 437.28 600.00 -600.00
10,000.0000

1,200.00

20,000.0000
21 MEDIUM COMPOST 

0.4100 ACRE 33.33 % 15,000.0000 0.00 % 20,000.0000 33.33 %

8,200.00 2,050.00 6,150.00 0.00 8,200.00 2,050.00
15,000.0000

6,150.00

19,000.0000
22 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.2900 ACRE -24.00 % 15,000.0000 -40.00 % 20,000.0000 -20.00 %

5,510.00 -1,740.00 4,350.00 -2,900.00 5,800.00 -1,450.00
25,000.0000

7,250.00
23 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.0060,000.00

2.0000
24 SOIL DECOMPACTION

1980.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 3.0000 -25.00 % 2.0000 -50.00 %

3,960.00 -3,960.00 5,940.00 -1,980.00 3,960.00 -3,960.00
4.0000

7,920.00

2.5000
25 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

620.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 12.0000 140.00 % 7.0000 40.00 %

1,550.00 -1,550.00 7,440.00 4,340.00 4,340.00 1,240.00
5.0000

3,100.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335

33455 6TH AVE S
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

446001CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
8404 S 196TH ST 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 VANCOUVER   WA  986829676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

42.0000
26 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST 

317.0000 L.F. 5.00 % 42.0000 5.00 % 50.0000 25.00 %

13,314.00 634.00 13,314.00 634.00 15,850.00 3,170.00
40.0000

12,680.00

1,000.0000
27 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 31 TO TYPE 1 

2.0000 EACH -71.43 % 1,003.0000 -71.34 % 1,300.0000 -62.86 %

2,000.00 -5,000.00 2,006.00 -4,994.00 2,600.00 -4,400.00
3,500.0000
7,000.00

3,500.0000
28 BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH 40.00 % 3,500.0000 40.00 % 3,800.0000 52.00 %

7,000.00 2,000.00 7,000.00 2,000.00 7,600.00 2,600.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00

50.0000
29 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

18.0000 EACH 25.00 % 50.0000 25.00 % 70.0000 75.00 %

900.00 180.00 900.00 180.00 1,260.00 540.00
40.0000
720.00

1.5000
30 PAINT LINE 

2100.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.7500 -50.00 % 1.7500 16.67 %

3,150.00 0.00 1,575.00 -1,575.00 3,675.00 525.00
1.5000

3,150.00

200.0000
31 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 100.00 % 75.0000 -25.00 % 300.0000 200.00 %

400.00 200.00 150.00 -50.00 600.00 400.00
100.0000
200.00

30,000.0000
32 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1000 MI. 50.00 % 35,000.0000 75.00 % 35,000.0000 75.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 3,500.00 1,500.00 3,500.00 1,500.00
20,000.0000

2,000.00

10,000.0000
33 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.0600 HUND 233.33 % 2,500.0000 -16.67 % 15,000.0000 400.00 %

600.00 420.00 150.00 -30.00 900.00 720.00
3,000.0000

180.00

0.2000
34 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

610.0000 L.F. -95.00 % 0.5000 -87.50 % 1.0000 -75.00 %

122.00 -2,318.00 305.00 -2,135.00 610.00 -1,830.00
4.0000

2,440.00

5.0000
35 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

450.0000 HR  0.00 % 7.5000 50.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

2,250.00 0.00 3,375.00 1,125.00 1,350.00 -900.00
5.0000

2,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335

33455 6TH AVE S
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

446001CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
8404 S 196TH ST 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 VANCOUVER   WA  986829676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
36 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -68.75 % -10.71 % -46.43 %

35,000.00 -77,000.00 100,000.00 -12,000.00 60,000.00 -52,000.00112,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
37 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
38 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -50.00 % -55.00 % -65.00 %

10,000.00 -10,000.00 9,000.00 -11,000.00 7,000.00 -13,000.0020,000.00
39 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -33.33 % -80.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 -5,000.00 3,000.00 -12,000.00 15,000.00 0.0015,000.00

420.0000
40 CABLE FENCE 

64.0000 L.F. 110.00 % 400.0000 100.00 % 400.0000 100.00 %

26,880.00 14,080.00 25,600.00 12,800.00 25,600.00 12,800.00
200.0000
12,800.00

41 FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAM WORK
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
42 FORCE ACCOUNT UNSUITABLE MATERIAL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00
43 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
44 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
45 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335

33455 6TH AVE S
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

446001CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
8404 S 196TH ST 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 VANCOUVER   WA  986829676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
46 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
47 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 150.00 % 50.00 % 200.00 %

2,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 500.00 3,000.00 2,000.001,000.00

$999,520.00 -4.43% $1,133,433.11 8.37% $1,185,058.00 13.31%
6TH BIDDER  REJECTED 

$1,045,853.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,185,058.00$999,520.00 $1,133,433.11BASE TOTAL -4.43% 8.37% 13.31%$1,045,853.00

6TH BIDDER REJECTED



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 16.28 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 14,000.00 0.0086,000.00

18.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

394.0000 L.F. 80.00 % -100.00 %

7,092.00 3,152.00 0.00
10.0000
3,940.00

950.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

2.0000 EACH 280.00 % -100.00 %

1,900.00 1,400.00 0.00
250.0000
500.00

GRADING
4 EARTHWORK

L.S. 105.15 % -100.00 %

338,500.00 173,500.00 0.00165,000.00

DRAINAGE

31.0000
5 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

210.0000 TON -22.50 % -100.00 %

6,510.00 -1,890.00 0.00
40.0000
8,400.00

31.0000
6 STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN. 

450.0000 TON -38.00 % -100.00 %

13,950.00 -8,550.00 0.00
50.0000

22,500.00
7 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1

L.S. -32.84 % -100.00 %

145,000.00 -70,900.00 0.00215,900.00
8 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 

L.S. 295.00 % -100.00 %

79,000.00 59,000.00 0.0020,000.00
9 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE
10 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM

L.S. 335.00 % -100.00 %

87,000.00 67,000.00 0.0020,000.00

STRUCTURE
11 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -14.49 % -100.00 %

78,500.00 -13,300.00 0.0091,800.00

SURFACING

48.0000
12 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

87.0000 TON 60.00 % -100.00 %

4,176.00 1,566.00 0.00
30.0000
2,610.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

13.5000
13 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

1360.0000 S.Y. 125.00 % -100.00 %

18,360.00 10,200.00 0.00
6.0000

8,160.00

156.0000
14 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

280.0000 TON 4.00 % -100.00 %

43,680.00 1,680.00 0.00
150.0000
42,000.00

15 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

700.00 0.00700.00
16 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

300.00 0.00300.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
17 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

200.00 0.00200.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50.0000
18 ESC LEAD 

30.0000 DAY -54.55 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -1,800.00 0.00
110.0000
3,300.00

10.5000
19 COIR LOG 

750.0000 L.F. 5.00 % -100.00 %

7,875.00 375.00 0.00
10.0000
7,500.00

7,500.0000
20 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.1200 ACRE -25.00 % -100.00 %

900.00 -300.00 0.00
10,000.0000

1,200.00

25,000.0000
21 MEDIUM COMPOST 

0.4100 ACRE 66.67 % -100.00 %

10,250.00 4,100.00 0.00
15,000.0000

6,150.00

25,000.0000
22 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

0.2900 ACRE 0.00 % -100.00 %

7,250.00 0.00 0.00
25,000.0000

7,250.00
23 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

60,000.00 0.0060,000.00

5.5000
24 SOIL DECOMPACTION

1980.0000 S.Y. 37.50 % -100.00 %

10,890.00 2,970.00 0.00
4.0000

7,920.00

5.0000
25 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

620.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

3,100.00 0.00 0.00
5.0000

3,100.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

61.0000
26 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST 

317.0000 L.F. 52.50 % -100.00 %

19,337.00 6,657.00 0.00
40.0000

12,680.00

750.0000
27 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 31 TO TYPE 1 

2.0000 EACH -78.57 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -5,500.00 0.00
3,500.0000
7,000.00

4,500.0000
28 BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH 80.00 % -100.00 %

9,000.00 4,000.00 0.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00

75.0000
29 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

18.0000 EACH 87.50 % -100.00 %

1,350.00 630.00 0.00
40.0000
720.00

0.8000
30 PAINT LINE 

2100.0000 L.F. -46.67 % -100.00 %

1,680.00 -1,470.00 0.00
1.5000

3,150.00

60.0000
31 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH -40.00 % -100.00 %

120.00 -80.00 0.00
100.0000
200.00

37,000.0000
32 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1000 MI. 85.00 % -100.00 %

3,700.00 1,700.00 0.00
20,000.0000

2,000.00

4,500.0000
33 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.0600 HUND 50.00 % -100.00 %

270.00 90.00 0.00
3,000.0000

180.00

6.0000
34 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

610.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

3,660.00 1,220.00 0.00
4.0000

2,440.00

15.0000
35 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

450.0000 HR  200.00 % -100.00 %

6,750.00 4,500.00 0.00
5.0000

2,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
36 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -33.04 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 -37,000.00 0.00112,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
37 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00
38 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0020,000.00
39 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 33.33 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 5,000.00 0.0015,000.00

415.0000
40 CABLE FENCE 

64.0000 L.F. 107.50 % -100.00 %

26,560.00 13,760.00 0.00
200.0000
12,800.00

41 FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAM WORK
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
42 FORCE ACCOUNT UNSUITABLE MATERIAL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 0.0030,000.00
43 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
44 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
45 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  8 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009019 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 14 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4591
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

GREEN CREEK 
REMOVE FISH BARRIER
16A020

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
13:54

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
46 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
47 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 150.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 1,500.00 0.001,000.00

$1,273,063.00 21.72% $0.00
7TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$1,045,853.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,273,063.00BASE TOTAL 21.72%$1,045,853.00

7TH BIDDER REJECTED


